The Corporation of the City of Kawartha Lakes
Agenda
Development Charges Task Force Meeting

DC2025-10
Monday, July 14, 2025
Meeting to Commence at 9:00 a.m. - In-Person Only
Weldon Room
City Hall
26 Francis Street, Lindsay, Ontario K9V 5R8

Members:

Councillor Tracy Richardson
Bernard Finney
Sal Polito
Karl Repka
Jeff Solly
Mark Wilson

Accessible formats and communication supports are available upon request. The City of Kawartha
Lakes is committed to accessibility for persons with disabilities. Please contact
Agendaltems@kawarthalakes.ca if you have an accessible accommodation request.



2.1

2.2

2.3

5.1

5.1.1

5.1.2

5.1.3

5.2

Call to Order
Administrative Business

Adoption of Agenda

That the agenda be adopted as circulated.
Declaration of Pecuniary Interest

Adoption of Minutes

That the Minutes of the July 7, 2025 Development Charges Task Force Meeting, be
received.

Deputations/Presentations
Correspondence
New or Other Business

DC2025-10.5.1

Issue Assignment Reports

Local Service Policy Review - J. Solly

That the correspondence from J. Solly be received.

Alignment of Growth Related Capital Costs with DC Revenues Review - J. Solly

That the correspondence from J. Solly be received.

Draft DC Finding Issues - J. Solly

That the correspondence from J. Solly be received.

DC2025-10-5.2

Formulation of Draft Recommendations
Next Meeting

Adjournment

That the Development Charges Task Force Meeting adjournat ___ a.m./p.m.
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