## The Corporation of the City of Kawartha Lakes Agenda Development Charges Task Force Meeting

DC2025-10

Monday, July 14, 2025 Meeting to Commence at 9:00 a.m. - In-Person Only Weldon Room City Hall 26 Francis Street, Lindsay, Ontario K9V 5R8

Members:

Councillor Tracy Richardson Bernard Finney Sal Polito Karl Repka Jeff Solly Mark Wilson

Accessible formats and communication supports are available upon request. The City of Kawartha Lakes is committed to accessibility for persons with disabilities. Please contact Agendaltems@kawarthalakes.ca if you have an accessible accommodation request.

1.	Call to Order
2.	Administrative Business
2.1	Adoption of Agenda
	That the agenda be adopted as circulated.
2.2	Declaration of Pecuniary Interest
2.3	Adoption of Minutes
	<b>That</b> the Minutes of the July 7, 2025 Development Charges Task Force Meeting, be received.
3.	Deputations/Presentations
4.	Correspondence
5.	New or Other Business
5.1	DC2025-10.5.1
	Issue Assignment Reports
5.1.1	Local Service Policy Review - J. Solly
	That the correspondence from J. Solly be received.
5.1.2	Alignment of Growth Related Capital Costs with DC Revenues Review - J. Solly
	That the correspondence from J. Solly be received.
5.1.3	Draft DC Finding Issues - J. Solly
	That the correspondence from J. Solly be received.
5.2	DC2025-10-5.2
	Formulation of Draft Recommendations
6.	Next Meeting
7.	Adjournment
	That the Development Charges Task Force Meeting adjourn at a.m./p.m.